



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2009

(Rs in lakhs)						
SI	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2008 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2008 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2009 (Audited)
1	Net Sales / Income from operation	357.61	1,305.19	3,828.39	1,588.68	6,307.50
		357.61	1,305.19	3,828.39	1,588.68	6,307.50
2	Expenditure					
	a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(53.99)	14.15	185.48	(427.81)	(210.66)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	105.05	291.99	444.21	759.3	1,681.71
	c. Employee Cost	58.98	68.49	200.53	159.06	299.27
	d. Depreciation	14.83	12.94	40.56	39.22	52.17
	e. R&D Expenditure	248.39	240.43	628.89	537.00	769.11
	f. Other Expenditure	176.82	190.20	933.56	496.75	1,534.43
	g. Total expenditure	550.08	818.20	2,433.23	1,563.53	4,126.03
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest and exceptional items (1-2)	(192.47)	486.99	1,395.16	25.16	2,181.47
4	Other Income	107.59	22.76	229.12	86.90	131.69
5	Profit before Interest, Depreciation and Tax (3+4)	(84.89)	509.75	1,624.28	112.05	2,313.16
6	Interest	3.15	35.71	18.72	83.94	115.13
7	Profit after interest but before exceptional items (5-6)	(88.04)	474.03	1,605.56	28.12	2,198.03
8	Exceptional Items			-		-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(88.04)	474.03	1,605.56	28.12	2,198.03
10	Tax Expense	(77.02)	0.74	202.26	7.71	341.26
11	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(11.02)	473.29	1,403.30	20.41	1,856.77
12	Extraordinary items			-	-	-
13	Net profit for the period (11-12)	(11.02)	473.29	1,403.30	20.41	1,856.77
14	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	888.84	855.4	888.84	855.4	855.4
15	Reserves excl. Revaluation Reserves, as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					5,709.47
16	Earning per share (EPS)					
	EPS-Basic in Rs.	(0.12)	5.71	15.79	0.25	22.39
	EPS-Diluted in Rs.	(0.12)	5.32	15.19	0.23	20.85
17	Public Shareholding					
	No. of shares	4,431,982	4,447,550	4,431,982	4,447,550	4,447,550
	Percentage of Shareholding	49.86	51.99	49.86	51.99	51.99
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
	a) pledged/encumbered					
	Number of shares	311,140		311,140		311,140
	Percentage of shares(as a percentage of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	6.98		6.98		7.58
	Percentage of shares(as a percentage of total share capital of the Company)	3.50		3.50		3.64
	b) Non-encumbered					
	Number of shares	4,145,310		4,145,310		3,795,310
	Percentage of shares(as a percentage of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	93.02		93.02		92.42
	Percentage of shares(as a percentage of total share capital of the Company)	46.64		46.64		44.37

Notes:

- 1 The above results were considered and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Friday, 22 January 2010 after being duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- 2 The figures for previous periods have been recast and regrouped wherever necessary.
- 3 The Company operates in only one segment, i.e., simulation.
- 4 Statutory Auditor's have carried out a limited review of the above results
- 5 Details regarding investor complaints/requests for the quarter ended 31 December 2009
Beginning- Nil, Received- 10, Disposed off- 10, Pending- Nil.
- 6 Value of the orders on hand as on date is Rs 504 Lakhs

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 22 January 2010

Ashok Atluri
Chairman and Managing Director